Form PTO-1595 September 3, 2002	09-27-200		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMIS			ARKS:		
Please record the attached origi 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jae Mok HA Sung Nam HWANG Jong Gu PA Jin Woo PARK Yong Hee LE Woo Jin CHOI Yong Seok F Han Seob SONG Additional name(s) of conveying party([] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Mer	102235648 103/02 IM RK EE PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK PARK	2. Name an Name: Internal Add Street Addre City: Country/Sta	Attorney Do	receiving party(ies): AD-Tech Co., Ltd. Na-805, Shila Technovil, Dang-dong, Kyunggi-do Gunpo-city Korea 435-010 dresses attached? [X] ye	£040 U.S. PTO
Execution Date: 8/22/02			710-10-1	· .	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p		on, the execut	Patent No.(s): N/A	ne application is <u>8/22/02</u>). =•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Frank Chau Internal Address: F. Chau & Associates Street Address: 1900 Hempstead Turn City: East Meadow State: NY	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate				
6/2002 JJALLAH2 00000008 10234066	ZIP: <u>11554</u>	copy of this pag	ge if paying by de		modite
0:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. Frank Chau Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,136	Si	gnature	Sep	and any attached copy is otember 3, 2002 Date et, attachments and docu	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)				1	
As Public burden reporting for this sample cover she reviewing the document and gathering the data re-	ments to be recorded with sistant Commissioner f Box Ass Washingtor eet is estimated to averag needed, and completing a	for Patents and Tagnments n, D.C. 20231 ge about 30 minute nd reviewing the	Trademarks tes per documen sample cover sh	t to be recorded, including time leet. Send comments regarding	g this
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of					

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0413

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE INFORMATION:

Assignee: Samhwa Paints Ind. Co., Ltd.

Street address: 677, Sunggok-dong,

City: Ansan-city, Kyunggi-do

County: 435-836, KOREA

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) dollar or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

- (1) AD-Tech Co., Ltd. (Representative: HA, Jae Mok)
- (2) Samhwa Paints Ind. Co., Ltd. (Representative: KIM, Jang Yeon)

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: ANTI-CORROSION PAINT FOR STEEL WITH POLYANILINE

Invented by me(if only one inventor is named below) or us(if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no.

X	executed on even date herewith, or
П	Serial No filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on , or
. 1	executed on

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said — my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made:

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application, or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request Frank Chau, Reg. No. 34,136, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

Page 1 of 2

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
(1)	IIA, Jae Mok	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(2)	HWANG, Sung Nam	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(3)	PARK, Jin Woo Pate Ball	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(4)	CHOI, Woo Jin	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE. Sang Won
(5)	SONG, Han Seob Scale	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(6)	KIM, Seong Kil	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(7)	PARK, Jong Gu	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(8)	LEE, Yong Hec	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(9)	PARK, Yong Seok Olstan)	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won
(10)	PARK, Hong Soo	Aug. 22, 2002	LEE, Sang Won